and School Employees Health Insurance Plan participants and678

Children's Health Insurance Program participants, provided that at679

least thirty-five percent (35%) of the physician's patients, as680

determined by the board, are Medicaid recipients, however, not to681

exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) physicians; and682

(ii) Any retired physician who provides volunteer683

unpaid health care services to any public entity or private684

entity. For the purposes of this subparagraph (ii), "public685

entity" means any agency, department, institution, instrumentality686